and 5 fest on the weastern side in lieu of the required 30 fest on each side; fram Section
238,]1 and 303.2 to permit a Front Yard setback of 51 feet in lieu of the required average
setback of 65 feet; and Section 413.2f to pemmit a business sign of a total of W7 square

PETITIUN FOR ZONING VIRIANCE

TO THE ZONING COMNMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

The

endersigned, ownar(s) of the situpts in Baltimore County and which is
described in the descri

and plat siisched herelo and made a part hereof, petition for a
Variance from Section

I I O I S L I I I N T T NN RN OEE NN NP N R N W RN W WCE W NN N N W NN N N NN W

feet in_ lisn of the 100 sguare font allowehls .o e e

of the mb site, particularly the exceptional topographical
memmwmmmﬂmmﬂdmummmm
mmﬂmaﬂmﬂmﬁmuﬁ.ﬂﬁmwnmauﬂ
proposed sign, a smaller sign would result in practi iculty of potential custamers
locating this dealership. Proposed parking in residential

are the subjact of a perding Petition for Special Hearing for Parking in a Residential Zone.

practical difficulty.

of 1he Zoning Regulations of Ballimore County, to the Zoning Law of Ballimore C ; for the
rmmgm:tmmwwﬁmmm]mmmmﬁm Y

includes spaces

Properly b to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulstions

1, or we, agree t0 pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., u
etition, and further agree (o and are Lo be bound by the toning regulations

altimore County adopled pursuant to the Zoning Law For Ballimore County.

I/'We do solemnly declare and affirm,
under the penalties of uﬂum&ﬂm [ we
)

filing of this
restrictions ol

s Jou -5 (A

238.2 to permit a Side Yard setback of ] fest on the eastern aide

cal conditions
features, location of the

zone apd shich

/& #
y¥IS=p3/5-L8

are the legal owneris roperty
thithhthnluh]trtnllhhl‘-‘uﬂﬁnl;,
LESSEE:
Rtk M G A - Legal Ownerin):
RUSSEL MOTOR CARS, INC. = | OLMAR CORPORATION P
(Type gr Print Mame) (Type or Print Name) v
; —JEEE_
" signhmre TTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTmr T Signatare TJEe
6700 Baltimore National Pike AT
"" Address T T fiypm oe Priar Name)
Baltimore, Maryland 21228 200
........................ I8A-BA00. ... e, i o S
Ciry and Stz Signature
o
Attorney for Petitioner:
Julius W. Lichter 115 North Street i?' _;4 fﬂg
..............................
he .48 5
Rarrisburq, PA 17101 - b 42 970
City and State

Name, sddress and phane number of legal owner, con-
tract purchaser or representalive w be contacied

Julius W. Lichter, Esg.

EE e R o e

Suite 113,

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ... 22nd day

" g #ﬁ-“m-.ﬁ;.. 1087 _, that the m matier of Eh petition be .lﬂrﬂud &
 Ballimore Coun , ihat property be postsd, mum-m
E‘un:nmhiunﬂ of ltzlthnnn County in ™

County, on the - oo oooeee. 9th.____ dayof .__....June 1987 g 11100 bk
A....M
e _f.,_t_ S
Baiimore County
(over)
Patitionera. The variances requeatesd would not be detrimental toc the health,

safety and general welfare of the community and should therefore be granted,
Theralore,

sccordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1b,

yard

wastarn aide for parkingg

ing Variances are bareby GRANTED, subject, however,

105 W. Chesapeake Avenue
.@m r-Maryland -21204- - - .- hﬂ!hﬂﬁ (+11]

IT 13 ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commiasioner of Baltimore
County this 24/ day of June, 1987 that business parking in a DR 16 zons, in
be approved, end varisncas for a alde
setback of ) lest on the sastern side for en additicn and 5 fest on the
& front yard setback of 51 leet for a showroor addi-
tion; end a business sign totalling 384 sq.ft., in accordance with Petitiomer's
Exbibit la, be approved, and as such, the Petitions for Special Hearing and Zon-

to the following reatric=

tions:

1) All deliverisa of sutomcbiles, their parta, or other

supplies =nd equipment shall be through the Routa &40
entrance, not Powers Lane. ;

2) The Powers Lane access shall be utilized only by
employees and an occasional customer travelling [roms
the Toyota dealership to the BMM aite.

i, i L £ IR O] -G 2 DN ST AR
Croaa Fowers Lam nd if acditional acreenir & ™
ted, ‘the Petitionsrs shall construct ‘a  Cenc
i a7 AT TREn T P e e | 1O d
! of Powers Lane tha
ISCE Blie. The Petitioners, how
' ntenance re-

ances are being requested, has been improved with a one-story bullding, which is

M nardly visible from Route 4.

4. the other part to be two stories high,

PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARIN

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: :
owner(s) of the property situste in Baltimors and which is

m
mhhzﬁnﬂdﬂmnnhnﬂmﬂtmm for &
Hearing under T of the Baltimore County Regulations, % whe-
Mnhmmmmwmmmmm-_-
business parking in the n!_ 16 i
= T TONE
muhnmmm-mumm
upon &)

or o of the above B Hearing advertising, eic.,
g o S Bt e L' [ b ¥ e e Cpiatos

and resirie
1/Wa do solemnly declare and alirm,

under ¢he penalties of . that l/we
ars the legal owner(s propecty
which ks the subject of this Petition
Cantract Purclase:
T iType ur Primc bams)
=i . . i ) e - J
ssel, Vice Presideny
"" py v (Type or Print Nams) or
e R P et e e B et e _.___h_---_.___._._ S
T Ot and Stale e e T Signatare £2.940
R —— LA, €30
Atiorney for Petitionar: S & 4P
Julius W. Lichter - 6700 Baltimore Hational Pike ., 47,
L Rt & L F 11 e . L2 3 R &8 T | ‘.
188-8400

Baltimore, MD 21228
Oymdtaw

Name, widress and sanbar af net, Ol
mnﬂ_-hm -f_ﬂ

Jalive W, Lichter, Esq. _________

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimors County, this __ 2209 . ______ day

of e ApEll o eaccecensy, 10..587., that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, m
required by the Zouiag Lew of Baltimore Couxty, In two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Balimors County, (hsl property be posted, and that e public bearing be had before the Zoning
Commimioner of Daltimers Cousty in Room 108, County Office Buliding im Towson, Ballimore

BTN ST 75 N " [ (11 S o 10,87, o 11:00 o'clock

PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARIMNG
AND ZOMING VARIANCE - NE/S
Baltimore Nat'l Plke, 11007 L
NWd of Ruwosd Dr. (6600 Balto,
Hat'l, ?ike) and EW/5 Powers #®
Lane, 1000' NW of Huwood Dr.

ist Election District L
st Councilmanic District

IN HE: BEFORE THE
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Case No. B7=4B4=5PHA

Russell Motor Cars, Inc., el al
Petitioners ®

] ¥ L] ] ] L] ] ] ] 2 i

The PFetltioners herein request a special hearlog to approve business

parking in a DR 16 zone and variancea to permit a side yard setback of 3 leet on

the eaatern side and 5 leet on the weztern side in lieu c. the required 30 feet

on each side; a front yard setback of 51 leebl in lleu of the required average

setback of &5 feet; and a business sign totalling 392 sq.ft. in lieu of the per-

mitted 100 sq.ft. Plans submitted, prepared by KCW Consultants, Inc., dated

March 23, 1987 and identilfied as Petitioner's Exhibits la and lb describe the

setback variances and correct the calculation for signage to 384 sq.fCt.

Testimony by and on behalf of the Petitioners and information proferred
at the hearing indicated that Russel Motor Cara, Inc. is a family-owned business

which has been in existence for approximately 32 years. The Petitioners cur=

refntly have both Toyota and BMW dealerships located three sites to the weat of
the subject property. BMW iz presently exerting strong pru:ﬁurﬂ-rur the Petls

tioners to separate their two dealerships and provide an exclusive site for this

franchise.

The front portion of the subject site, the lot for which the vari-

The site has been used as & motor vehicle dealer-

ship offering salea and service. The Petitioner's propose the construction of

Jwo additions, one of which will provide a new showroom at the front of the ex-

isting bullding, and ancther audition, part of which will be one-story high and

at' the aide of the building. The sign

Fianws
Buite 113, 305 W. Chesapeaka Avenue
_Tomson, MD._ 21204 .. __321-0600
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-] H F iTce of Planning & Zorni
DEVELOPMENT Togon, Maryland 21204
COMFPANY 9125
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Mr. . Blttman

October 23, 1987 Dear

Mr. :ﬂlll Lichtar %
J65 W, yanue
Touson, Maryiand 21204

i _-\.' &
% = Ul 4 e T
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Domald B. Ratcliffe
10404 Stevenson Rd.
atevenson, Md, 21153

Mr. Rltteman,

The Zeoning Office canng
application for the followlng relscnls):

II'-|':'"
+

Phmi i
Y e )
il P £

Ta
st

RE: Westerlee Apartmants

Dear Mr. Lichtar: .

XN
In responss to your lattar of Ssptember 1, 19807 wa would lika
you to erect a fance as requasted. Hnnqlit.:ﬂth-tuithu
at tha sits to reaview the situation. -
Fasl frea to contact me if you have any quastions.
XX

Bincerely,

F sbe ,f /
Neetesies. AREFERGhES f /

RiN/bib /

If you have any further questicns, rMou may contact me at 494-3391

w

cc: ZIoning Flle

Q08 YORE FOAD  TOAVSON, MARYLAND 21204 30 B27 5151

proposed would be a standard sign suppllied *hrough bBMW with three distinct sec-

tions, each B' x &' and totaling 192 sq.ft. per side, or 384 sq.7t. total [(not

192 3=q.ft. a5 requested on the petition forml. The top porticn of the sign

would glve the brand name, the middle portion the local dealer's name, and the

lower portlon would have no writing. Subsequent correspondence an behall of the

Petitiuners indicated that the BMW algn, which exlsts at the currently utllized

combination dealership, 13 126 sg.it. (both sides) and that BMW provides three

atandard sizes of signsi 68 sq.ft.; 126 sq.ft., which 1= currently being used;

tion;

and 384 sq.ft., which ia proposed for this site, 7The rear part of the site, the

lot for which a use permit for parking is being requested, 1= at a considerably

higher elevation, is vacant and wooded, is zoned partly BR and partly DR 16, and

Lions:

has DR 16 frontage on Fowers Lane. Twentye-six parking spaces, their access and a

20* drive to Powers Lane sould be located on the DR 16 portloen. The access to

FPowers Lane would serve both customers and employees and provide accessibilicy

hetween the two sites. Car carriers wil) utilize the entrance rom Rocte &0.

The Fetitlonera stipulated to an inspection of the property by the Depu-

ty Zoning Commissioner. The site visit revealed that property on nearby por-

tiona of the north side of Powers Lane are improved by one well=kept home, a

dwelling that may be vacant, and open lawn space and pool area for ah apartment

complex.

There were no Protestants.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing

held on this case and after due consideration of the testimony and evidence pre-

sented, in the opinion of the Deputy Zonlng Commissioncr, thne approval reguested

(e
in the special hearlng would be in strict harmony with the spirit and intent of

the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR), and strict compliance with the

BCZIH would result in practical difficulty and unreasconable hardanly upon the

Planning File

Pecitioners.

I'-
-
e

md Asaoc.,

RE: Bullding Fermit No. C-1554-B7
6616 BaM Ilmore Nat'l Plke
f.!t.. lﬂtti Dl:tl
aT- SPHA

Approve the atuve reflerenced bullding permic

Icproper setbacls

Improper us=e

Improper locétion

Inzpection/of the prigperty must be made

InsufTlclént informatdgn on permi:

Revized/Plans (9 coples) must be subolitted to the counter
in Fogsét 100, County Offic Bullding, 111 W. Chesapeake
Avenye, Towson, Maryland. 11 plans must be accompanied by
a8 cover letter listing the rdylsions and referencing the
pefmit and control number. Reyised plans must be submitied

person.
¢ site plan sna gomply with

Dther [List the restricticns on

«2R%%)

1y = -
o, e
7 i "ll"-

Very truly yours,

wer
« CARL IARDS, JR. :
Zoning Coordinator

e -

The variances reguested would not be detrimental to the

safety and general welfare of the community and should thereflore be grantec.

Therefore, 1T IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Cosmissioner of Baltimore

County this 2% = day of June,
accordence with Peticioner's Exhibil 1b,
vard setbiack

weatern aide for parklngs;

¥ ing Variances are hereby GRANTED,

-

i)

1987 that pbusiness parking in a DR 16 zone, Ir
e approved, and varlances for a side
af 1 feet on the eastern side for an addition and 5 feet on the

a front yard setback of 51 feet for a showroom azdl-

ard a business sign totalling 384 a3.ft., in accordance with Petltlcner's

Exhivit la, be approved, and as such, the Petitions for Special Hearing and Zon-

subject, however, to the following restric-

All deliveries of automobilea, thelr parts, or other
supplies and equipment shall be through the Boute &0
entrance, not Powers Lane.

The FPowera Lane access shall be utllized only DY
employees and an occasional customer travelling from
the Toyota dealership to the BMW site.

The FPetiticners shall contact the apartment complex
across Powers Lane, and if additional screening l= re-
quested, the Petitioners shall construct a [lence or
plant evergreens on the ajartments' property along its
property line peside that portion of Powers Lane Lhat
ia adjacent to the subject site. The Petitioners, how-
ever, will not be responalible for any maintenance ree
quired in connection with such screening. Evidence of
the apartments' reply shall be forwarded to this office
for Inclusion in the case Cile.

e

) TR
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\H""‘-l;fff'“ j#}(frmfhﬂj
Deputy Zoning Coemiasioner |
of Baltimore County t
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Chaplac I Kenneedy, P ' . Jobin 81 Cosarageis, {5 (Rer ) | ‘ '

@ @ Devaplan d Renmedy, P I
Willlam K. Woody, | § ’ Willam K Waoody, | 5
Baltimore County KCW Consultants, Inc. KCW Consullants, Inc. PETITION — o
ngfnmmiﬁmmrﬂﬂ ) Civil Engineers and Land Surveyors R Covil Engineers and Land Surveyers ) : NS FOR SPECTAL HEARING AND VARIANCES
tee of Planning & Zoning 1777 Reisterstown Road 1777 Rewtersiown Road AL e s :
: 3 ommercentie, Suite nipp il st Election District - lst Councilmanic District
gf';ﬂﬂ'l. Marylan 212 {l Ma l-lsl"“id I:;SI Commercentie, Suoite 175
FulRest + Baltimore, ry
Baltimore, Maryland 21208 Case No. B7-4H4-SPHA
ame Lo (307) 484-00%4 / 404-9%3 (307) 484-D8% / 454-0%)
June 2&, 1987 North East Side Baltimore National Pike, 1100 f :
. ¥ L ] Ll id .I'p *
March 24, L1987 March 24, 1987 LOCATTON - of Nuwcod Drive (6616 Baltimore National Pike a::d '-EE::::::
Side Powers Lane, 1000 feet Northwest of Nuwood Drive -
DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY OF RUSSEL MOTOR CARS, INC. DESCRIFTION OF PROPERTY OF OLMAR CORPORATION, ;
) POWERS LANE LEASED TO RUSSEL MOTOR CARS, INC. f DATE AND TIME:
Julius W, Lichter, Esquire = - . Denis F. Rasmissen 35% ELELTION MSTRACE | 6616 BALTIMORE NATTONAL PIKE . Tuesday, June 9, 1987, at 11:00 a.m.
305 W. Chesapeake Avenue, Sulte Cramty FE BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND !ST ELECTION DISTRICT j PUBLIC HEARING: R 106
Toason, Haryland 5130k * DEED REFERENCE: 7319/0298 | BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND | : Tn-ul « County Office Building, [1] W, Chesapeake Avenue
aEs Petition for Special Hearing TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING | DEED REFERENCE: 0.T.G. $011/19 ' ownon; Pucylaad o
and EWEHE-EM;T}::E Ilﬂ'ﬂ' - FOR PARKING IN A RESIDENTIAL ZOME . TO ACCOMPANRY PETITION FOR VARIANCES : The Ennmg Commissioner of Baltimore Co
Balto, Hat'l. ' | L = == 12 32 7 Regulats e Lounty, by authority of the ' L
of Nuwood urmdigaﬁ ?-E::E::m e gulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing: “omity Acs and
L] . . LN ¥ |
Nat'l. BLke) o Huwood Drive BEGINNING FOR THE SAME at a polnt in or about the center of BEGINNING FOR THE SAME at a point on the Northeast side of Petition for Spe.ial He
i mﬂ? pistrict P 1a td point being di 1,000 f less W 1 g earing to approve business parking in the D.R, 16 Zone
acLion 5 DWErS ne: %a pulnt L stant =t more O ICRE ERLEr £ | - )
1st El i ng ' ¥ Ralt fmore Wational Pike, U.S. Route 40, 150 feet wide: safd point being | Petition for Zoning Variances to

. , permit a side yard setback of 1 feet
:;::ﬂ'.t.r: zn.tidc and 5 feet on the western side in liey of the required lﬂn?r;?[.
each side, a front vard setbhack of 51 feet In lieu of the requirt-d_awr-uqe

- setback of A5 ; : :
the intersection of the Northeast side of RBaltl wre National Pike and | Heu of ?he :ﬁrét;;:tﬂ::df:nfu:;lfz::h?;nn oF 4 Sorel of 392 aquske feet in

ist Councllmanic Cistrict

Case No. B7=4B4-5PHA from the corner formed by the intersection of the West side of Nuwood

distant 1,100 feet mare or less MNorthwesterly from the corner forsed by

brive and the South side of Dlong Road: thence leaving sald poilnt of
Dear HMr. Lichter:?

and running the three following courses and distances the West side of Nuwood Drive: thence running [.om said pnint af

cTi=
n the ahove=referencen Ca3C, beginning

' d o
¢ kRearing recently el R sl
Furﬂua?:ntdgutznw of the decisicn rendered, Your ::t:*z;?.ﬁctlms ]
clmid pzizmlnnlng yariance have besn oranted, subject to t
Hearing

in the nttﬂ:ﬂfd Order.

referring all bearings to the Baltimore County Survey Control Tystem; beginning and Linding on the Nertheast side of Raltimnre Xational Pike

(1) South 15 degreezr 50 minutes 00 seconds West 273.84 feet; (2) North - referring all bearines to the Baltimore County Sy CanEril SySENE Ty

t t hesltate
1f you have any gquestions concerning this matier, please do no

to contact this agffice.

%8 degrees 08 minutes 40 seconds West 320.96 feet and (3) Korth 18 a4 curve to the right having: (1) a radius of 7,%4.44 fesr, an arc
- [

Being the property of

Very truly yours, ’\-ﬁl degrees 23 minutes 40 seconds East 190.00 feer te a point in the center length of 210.91 feet and & chord bearing North 56 degrees 49 minutes 08 plan filed with the Zoning ice ars, Inc., et al, as shown on plat
'-.,k \,ﬁ.ﬂ ;ﬁf /(/ 7 .-r"] of Powers Lan=: thence running more or less with the centerline of seconds WesL Z1N.90 feet: thence leaving the Northeast side of Baltlsore In the event that this Petition(s) is runbad b
— , & vithin the thirty (%) day appesl period. The Zontns o b PC it may be issucd

Powers Lane the two following courser and distances: (&) South V4 National Pike and running the three following courses and distances: entercain any request for a stay of the 1!!2::2““:"‘ Comaissioner will, however, :
for good cause shown. Such request must € of said permit during this perios

hearing set above or made at che hﬂrln;.h recelived in writing by the date of rhe

JEAN M, H. JUHG 4
Deguty Zoni s Comuissioner

degrees 04 minutes 20 reconds East 214,50 feet and (5) South 71 degrees (2) North 18 degrees 25 minutes 40 seconds East 157.66 feet: (3) South

e

S 2l minutes O} seconds Fast B5.50 feet to the poaint of beginning, 58 dedrees OB minutes 40 seconds Fast 192.59 feet and (4) South 15 I BY ORDER OF
containing l.65 acres, more or less. 4 . ARNOLD JaBLON

ap egrees 50 minutes 00 seconds West 367,02 feet to the point of ZONING COMMISSIONER i

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY :

ces  People's Counsel beginning, containing 1.98 ac.es more or less,

I ) T ™ e LR R e i e 8
st LR e T B bl Soe i

P §
i 2 1=
B e SR R

Julius W. Lichter, Esquire April 30, 1987
Suite 113, 305 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Marvland 21204

—

OFFICE OF PLANNING (& ZONING
TOWSON. MARYLAN
IOWION. MARYLAND 21204

BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSTONER

i+

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING

PETITION FOR VARIARCES
RE/5 Balto. Rat"l Pike, !100° 1 OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

KW of Nuwood Dr. & 5W/5 Fowers
la., 1000* WY of Nuwood Dr.., i

Iar Discrict

Fa

June 2, 1987 NOTICE OF HEARING

RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL HEARING AND VARIANCES
%E/S Baltimore National Pike, 1100" NW of
Nuwooad Dr. (6616 Baltimore National Pike)
and SW/S Powers La., 1000' NW of Nuwcod Dr,
Russel Motor Cars, Inc., et al - Petitioners
Case No. B7-484-SPHA (1st E.D. - lst C.D.)

:
RUSSEL MOTOR CARS, INC., et al., Case No. 87-484-5PHA

Petitioners 3 3 2% Iz

Julius W. Lichter, Esquire
Suite 113, 305 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

THIS IS TO CERTIFY. thal the annexyd adverisement of

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

RE: PETITIONS FOR SPECTAL HEARING AND VARIANCES Petition for Special Hearing

. NE/S Baltimore National Pike, 1100' NW of TIME: 11200 a.
Please enter the appearance cf the People's Counsel in the above- ¥uwood Dr. (6616 Baltimore H;tiunnl Pike) B7919 ' shafin.
and SW/S Powers La., 1000' NW of Kuwood Dr. DATE: Tuesday, June 9, 1987

" captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dares or other Russel Motor Cars, Inc., et al - Petitioners was inserted in the following:
Eﬂ!! Hﬂt E?-‘ﬁﬂﬁ_ﬁﬁu . : A—%L—-m_!_z‘_*
proceedings in this matter and of the passa_e of soy preliminary or lst Election District - lst Councilmanic District rZCatonsville Times $27.01 PLACE: Room 106 Office DBuil 111 West Chesapaake
| lArbutus Times Avenue, Towson, Maryland

final Ocder. Dear Mr. Lichter:

l f.{;,qffw é“é_, ;Ji-a._{_.;{bu-e.ﬁ-_-
o l'hrllhl?;:{rlt Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

weekly newspapers published in Baltimore County, Maryland
onceaweekfor . . one _ _ _ SUCCESSive woeks before
the 23 _ day of May 15_ a7, thatis o say,
the same was inserted in the issues of

Thi=z is to advise you thar  $95.61 ks due for advertising

and posting of the above property, 1Ihis fee must be paid before an
Order iz issued,

May 21, 1987

s
==l -
2 THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN AND POST RETURNED ON
/ /4/ THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT BE ISSUED.
e Mo il il
Iy : not remove sign from property from the time it is placed b
e Patar Max Zimmesrman r—— piac ¥
'E-,r,-f":'-: ty People’s Counsel this office uatil the day of the hearing itself,
Wi 223, Court R
X ::::m. i“;"::“ 1564 . B mwmnmmmrelmm;r Maryland, and romit
il i In ‘BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND . 35889 & oveon farvland |
el 1 NMEREDY CERTIFY that on this Z20th day of May, 1987, a copy
ﬂ_l of the foregoing Entry of Appsarance was mailed to Juliue W. Lichter, owre_5/3/57 e A e E
‘,ﬂ%—_- Esquire, Suite 113, 305 W. Chesapeak: Ave., Towson, MD 21204, Attorney 2 SIGNS & ST B ; : *

Far P e T

for Petictionars.

Peter Mar Zipmerman

i Y ' BOY3sesaredShita II'.!'E:IF )

;
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FOR BALTIORE COUNTY, IN EQUITY
Vs
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION OF
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CERTWICATE OF POETING
200000 DEFARTIENT OF BALTIMORG COUNTY
Vowen, Mnryland S wF b = SPHA

&
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

HA&IHGHE COUNTY, HII'I!AHD

TOWSON, MD,, ___..Uay 2l ...

Arnold Jablon
I5ETOC , thsl the pnmexsd advertirement was

Fm m THE JEFFERSONIAN, a 'ﬂr g - m E . i A '-_. T ; :.' .. J ’ Ft . . | -.:: / . Morman E. Gerber, AICP, Director
ﬂ Md iﬂ l"mq- m. mt H‘-i “" J _-- ‘. -. -2 3 :E_'I' _Ij- . - I_-_- :.,-I. . : e . . . o _i-;.-: ! .:.:-: I:... / -I:;I. 45 -_ I..-:-:-_rh_-'.__.' X _. : X et :._-'!::-. 3 I:"—-II_:-I | o :Ir : : . I '"..
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Zoning Variance bearing the signature of Nr. Oliver Rosenberg, on
behalf of the Olmar Corporation. These Petitions are being
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1. : :I:;!tmt loading avea for tractor-trailers mus P prior to ocoupancy. regarding this matter, please contact me immediately. IHL Rpu
( ) &. Site plans are approved, as dram.
2. Powers Lane should be improved to meet County standards. pl ’
{ ) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no o
Yery truly yours, .
: : ) and
Michael 5. Flanigan ; i i i s
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Dear Commissioner Jablon:

Attached, please find a Petition for Zoning Variance, and

= el .

e are presantly investigating several eptions. Two of the most

ad plat d 1 l1d iption, for a parcel of land . . your '
:E:-;‘E;i:hn gl:u: E:rpa:z:inneiﬁ; I;nnid to Russel Motor Cars, m::'::.-:" located right on Route S0 Hest. within a couple of TR / L ml.::tﬂm S 2so chone t.:t;:l::.mtl“‘ f reasons
Inc. Due to contractual obligations that exist between BMW, Inc. ekt H""""‘“’- location. Either locetion would enable us to ! 2 follov-up was Becessary on others, et
and Russel Motors, this Petition must be filed immedlately. We grovth patential. primacy market sres and allow for pur futurs 3 o In addieg i
are requesting that you accept this Petition for filing with the " SLOPE Q- > SLOPE Baltimo OR; BNV agreed to Pecform market
signature of the Lessee, Russel Motors. A copy of the Petition e Gntineke. b -_ ot [ area and confirm the strategies studies in the
bearing the signature of the Lessee and the legal owners will be SoOrehriata 1 “IEH 1and g.ur:hln and cost of censtruction of the 52'R . 1985 ing since your original letter r we have all been
submitted at a later date. It is understcod amd ageed that such Y m thl“i ty will in tha neighborhoed of #32.% eillion. S2°'R dencgr In reality, the can onl l':ti April 1o,
Petition huririlq both signatures will be filed prior to the ship Whfch u-'n:I:n::. :::ﬁl:ul-ni:“':::nt for on exclusive dealer- 3'R mgﬁﬂ:ﬁ‘:ﬂﬁh 'I" 28 resident llnrﬁ:::ui‘:h.“
scheduled hearing. per year for the foresessbl € betveen Y00-500 new car sales ' likel 928 its strategies e and
_ ® future. OGur siseci ¥ indicate & drastic . & report will not
Also, please find attached a related Petition for Special ::::' ::u:: co Justify thet kind of investsent :.::h ::L:':::ﬁ':“ _ . ::l'-'.ﬁﬂ in the Baltimore -:?:E. i:u:h:“f'"' dealers are
Hearing and the required plats and legal description. Should thi seoncmic i if our dadt service i3 only te cover $2.5 million therefore. U5, 9¢01ers are optimally sitpae st ¥ithin -
there be any problam with this request, please contact me € feasability becomes & serious consideration. - L a lu:t:::' should pot be rT*ason to L; ituated, This, F,_.
immediately. 2 Based on ONUNA'E natiemsl experisnce 1 WviE Sppract - f, oy 3'TO %' ROAD ¢ site within the radius of Hu:rpﬁ:“ﬂﬁ':t&:; TS
d assistance in claeif ecidte your lmput AD\W h"f This vas . b
Sinceraly, | athar cone : ing the issves raised by my sssocistes and - 19 cofifirmed to you again in o
Giher Soncerna such a1 BWNA'S Slaing in Socavel of Siee iocation 10, 12, ducing your seacon, in Sa5aneeLing on Juiy 11,
t ““I.FIH. the new '“llit’l gree of BMUNA's lﬂﬂl“-lﬂt in — e :ﬂm- youy nl.ﬂ:&‘hﬁ"“ be 'lmﬂ 'ith.ll.:t"
J Lichter : inancial contractusl comnm Ranaget. Prior te !
JWL:1sp ::::::::.“t: ::F;:::IH va would esbark on the acquisition and A _ ME.PLHM Rﬁ‘SE—D OR FL USH office snd By mmﬁ‘?ﬂ“;.::h. our .‘::Irﬂlll 3
e osures P want an IPC committment sufficlient to support | Steve, in fnt eriginal lett )
e o APril 18, 1985) you indicated youy i COPOSSEla (received
r: s R Y !S f ROADWAY - Wt ety g, FORNEE 0 making your dealers i;"s;'h::l:: E::::}H by
s 8 R Yy % ; . T s e -
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SELTion A-A
NOT TO SCALEL

Nr. Steva Russel . -3= August 13, 1906

s R

Mr. Steve Rusael e Aogust 13, 190

1

As alvays, we. at the Nid-Atlantic Region stand r to
support your efforts in every way. Should you require
ass ﬂmui.!lun contact the members of your District Teanm
or the Reg directly. :

conducting £ operation to excel over all competitors...”
Unfortonately, there has been ":‘ 1ittle, if any, progreas
tovard our mutually agreed opon objectives.

Horeover, we, at the BAW Nid-Atlantic Region, must
continually forecast and strategize our market activities
and coordinate sane with our Bational Headguarters at

It has been extremely difficult to accomplish this vhea we
are working with what seems to be at this tine & "half-
hearted® coamitment,

In view of the above, it must be once again confirned that
r abjliiy to secure an exclusive site for the BNW

ranchise 1d not be delayed any longer and is most

important to the Baltimore market. There has besn

commitnent and accomplishment by other fellew dealers in

R this sarket and positive indications are alrsady being

manifested in increased sales and, most importantly,

T increased profits.

i At our meet on April 28, 190§, it was stated to that
i the Nid-Atlantic Region increased your 29FG "mp £ * to
Fr !l:“ndtl hl::l- on your m:ltl-t-‘ E W tovards a
e B4 y agr upon objective K £
eathusiastic telegram we received April. Bﬁr

e requesting that we £i11 tha “"empty shelf"! It ham been
over one year with virtsally se progress.

. . There are numercus BUW operations throughout the count
that have l‘mltlﬂ themselves exclusively with salses
T 240 units, refore, it is not wncealistic to strive
teiks towvard an exclusive BHW operatiom in your locatiom.

el Purther, it was decided that if no further CeBs wad
ok acconplished toward your comaitment, it wou necessary
i . ko revert back to the eriginal BPC of 165 units as stated
in our letter to you, dated May 9, 1985, It was mutsally
3 agreed that 90 days would be sufficieat time to indicats
Wlltl action. As we are within 30-45 days of receipt
- the results of the study, let this letter serve as
= notice to commance the M « Bince the tinetable was a
bit dubjous at the tine, it = 1d be confirmned herein that
‘this time pericd commences with the date of this letter.
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B'WIDE + 24 WiGH . Coordinatez and Elevahions shown hercon are based

DOLiIsLE FALFLR

BUSINESS SIGN
TOTAL AEEA -

vpon Balts. County Metropolitan District Troversa
Stations
dubNo 182550 EL 478487 5472998 WAOSSE 32

AR SF DD SF . | dup Mo 155842 £1.487 49 S4080.012> WASICS.TS

= Lok BENCH MARK
&,

ﬂ L] ‘= r | oy el - D_
B VARIANLE KELSUFSTED =
4] T :
Vi
; v roperty of 40 wesat Velis wagemn Ine
)
- ﬂ EHL Jo &o20/207
-
1 a
j/::-l'___ & ZOMED e J.'|I".
=4
'y — A
ir ' i 2 -‘
K - | 9
70l 1 -1D o p""' g S
.:r g a9
, - > MUWOOD L
‘- ™ 'F‘.i-- e i i == I'.'.'I_.r“"“l'=ll
— ol — o .
.,.-"'- -—-'_"'.‘-- — T My T m— i
call - .-_.,...-..--.ﬂlh
II|.-"' ..-"'...- __.,.-".‘ H_,_.-—- -_b_—'—.#"'_ﬂ' F et j [
— s [ ]
jeasa § ups?  GEATISIO ? il : (MFM M
CAE '::.lﬁ..nw B = f!j:":_ﬁmﬁ‘ il {1 BEAcE (S Sec
: ];:‘15‘ voE) caw eehy i 1
| = ‘ | ° or s
gia: | _
E3¥ 3 : T : - =
HHJLJ l = A= r:'ltt Ll":'- E T
¥ Toss 1.%8 ac -
. 2 A ELECTION DISTRICT: I
: .‘__.. 1'_‘:’“ . CIAUNCILYMaTIE DISTRICT: L |
- e CRMSLS THE ™. bl %.04
- . REGLONAL PlLaskisNG D RBILT: 2
e G el Barnh Maeadtn Fovivg i L
,f" 1 TE SUBSEWERSAE 1 78

ol
£

CONTNG: B7

EXITTING USE: Taproved «ith j-story 15,000 wm.f.
biock Wil iding used for Automobile
Denlersnip.

1 PROFOSED USF: Addizlons of 3,047 s.1., and 6,016 s.f.

to existing 14,980 w.f. bullding to

&=
L

be ueed for New and Used Automobile
Tealership providing Sales and Serwice.
18 BUILDING SETRACKS: FEQUTIHED PROPOSED
Front Yard Average (533" = 77") = 2 = &%°* 1" =
5ide Yard nt it ow
Fear Yard 0’ 50 *
®= VARIANCE REQUESTED
; REQUIRED CLSTIMER PARKING:
Sales:
Ii i 'ihul-r:‘l:l-ul E -:-11"’ ﬂrfjt!’ ]lﬁﬁﬂ .!fl v Iﬂﬂ '!fl-li-pl-ll = ]H pl'l
-1 arty Retail 120 s.f. # 200 s.f.ip.a. = 1 p.s.
iri'h;"i N Subtoral 1,800 s.f. 19 p.s.
M~ I Service:
lEN Shop Area and Dffice 14,8.5 s.f. + 300 s.t./p.s. = 49 p.s,
. Ihm m 2nd Floor Lunch Room 1.611 s.f. + %00 = 3 p.s.
1 - 4082 02 r Parts/Storage 3,817 w.f. + 300 = 11 p.x.
l_Q_ wx. 1 5ty Block Bldg kF40 Ul gi Subtoral ;n!%ﬂ. x.t. EE P,
; | & | Total o, s.f. Req. Customer Paa
l:T~ 3 CROFPERTY OWMNER * JL mb-ilt é::‘ - r Ef N 8.  PROPOSED CUSTOMER PARKING:
3 .:5 OT.G. 2 Vi Q 'ﬂ:: Shop Area 24 bhays (Customer)
l : E R L.IEHEJ'EE RuSsBL MO TO R LARDT, . t‘t On-Site 39 biel PEabtiased
s . : ﬂ;‘l'l. o Upper Lot 8 p.s. (Customer)
: ‘ = O L ‘ | Subtotal 64 parking spaces required for Customers
) " . | ;T"-? e 9. OTHER PROPOSED PARKING:
n - | o «" & , New Car Displav = 6 p.s. (including showroom)
| [ Used Csr Display = 6§ p.s.
i . ;i e L Ezplovee Parking = 18 p.s.
} 1z ) ‘ . 15 _,.--"?_ T“'-. : 1' Storage = 1B p.%.
. L s : _— e R p—. v 111 & 7)) Subtotal = 6l p.s.
f.- Evieting Curk 2 ; o . .--"' i —r _'_,..ﬁ&g ;:Q.E.Ep—'—h'.'i? LY Total Proposed Farking Spaces = B4 + 61 = 14% p.u.
, - v A4S SERVICE ~ (1 ~ - ( 10. FLOOR AREA RAT10:

24 . 04) g.f. # 70,524 s.f. = 0.4 ¢ 2.0
11. ¥PROPOSED MD. OF EMPLOYEES: &0
12. HOURS OF OPETATION:
Monday thru Friday 8:00 am %o 9:00 pa
Saturday 8:00 am to 6:00 pm -

13. UTILITIES:
Public Water and Sewer connections exist o
serve existing building.
Ex., 8" Water Main (Dwg. No. )
Ex. 8" Sani-ary Sewer (Dug. Ka. )
Ex. 21" n 15" Storm Drain (Dwg. Me. )
l4. LANDSCAPING: Formal Landscape Plan ahall be approved
bv Office of Planning in accordance with
ginimue reguirements of Landscape Manual.
15. TOPOGRAPHY: Based upon field-run topography by KOW
Consultants dated Ocrober 31, 1986,
16. There are no existing streams, bodies of water, springs or 100-vear
flood plains on this site.
17. There are mo known wetlands, critical arcas, archaeological sites,
- endangered species habitsts, hazardous materials sites, or historica
- bui ldings on this site.
I 18. STORMWATER MANAGEMENT: To provided for upper lot improvessnt.
1%. LIGHTING: Free standing ( } and on~building ( A ) lights as shown
hereon.

# 20. SIGN: Proposed free-standing business sign B' wide x 24' height
with ? faces (384 n.f. total) located ss per derail this
shest.

" VARIANCE REQUESTED

et Bt % PETITION FOR

Exl'“ﬂiT /- VARIANCES

887 REVISE EUTRAMCE « SEADING FEN 5 4 A, COMMENTS .
* VAR/ANCE REQLNESTED o HUSSEL EMW

s et ol LEASEE /APPLICANT ! OWNER - RUSSEL MOTOR CARS , INC.

15as of the Teceisea e ou, T RUSSEL MOTOR CARS, INC. GLNAL, CoRpoRATION 6616 BALTIMORE NATIONAL PIKE

2. lc“u Euu:-mm;l -:-l 303.2: 115 NogTH STREET .
ity bt el b SRS g:f?m%#é?ﬂggi f;;fogg.é 8PIKE MR SN 100 FT. WEST OF NUWOOD ROAD

of 65 feet.
3. BCIR Ssection 413.2 f:

wex ciec covzp (14O0Y)
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EXISTING BLOCK BUILPING l

LEGE
GEMD ‘e THAN ALLEM FURNITURE STORE

&) s \e. of Proposed Briing Soace s k)
L L o REVISIONS :

B - Proposec Linhte pida

e Eftﬂﬁng Light *ale

® -Proposad LighT Pola

KCW CONSULTANTS, INC.

CIVIL ENGINEERS —LAND SURVEYORS

I777 REISTERSTOWN ROAD
COMMERCENTRE, SUITE 175

| I- F- ] L ] .~
BALTIMORE , MARYLAND 2i208 PeSSatae lowstoaelutgeret 4N oqaiv ) | A Deeo REFmRENcE : OTG BO22/1o ' ELECTION DISTRICT  BALTIMORE GOUNTY,MD.
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IL-Po Future Foadway Widening u AC.

ZONED Qﬁfﬁ Gross Arpms of Parcel 1.65 ac.
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FPROCERTY OF
OLMAR CORP
O.1.G. 5022-/9
(LEASED TO RUSSEL MOTORS, INC) rei it

210.20"

0.5. ROUTE 40

3. TONING: BE and D.R.16&
Area of RR: 0.52 ac. =
Area of D.R. |E: 1.13 ac. +

\ o ST IR Brock
?“ FTONED B BuiLoitiag

L

~ pooe Come. PAZEING
1:_ . ETOPS- — —
h J{" g )| e

4, EXISTING LAND.USE: Vacantg (Wooded and Grass)

O vie

= ol i

5, PROPOSED LAND USE: Paruing for customers and
enployees of Russel Motor Cars, Inc.

e K

Ve D :.1?;1 __-:-‘..I-

r ‘l EKISTING USE €., PARKING FFOPOSED: (9' x 18° each)
EiANGLE - FAMILY within EF Zone L5

b | L('—J \ CESICENTIAL within D.R. 1& Tone 26

Total ) 75 parking spaces

E‘,ﬁ-rw-‘-ﬁl
FoamE E"J BCIR Section 4«0%.3: Business Parking in Residential Zone

A. This parcel adfoins the Russel Motor Cars, Inc. facilitv located
at 6616 Baltisore National Pike, as slvum hereon.

‘ PROos2Ty ae B. The praposed parking spaces within the D.R.16 zone are designaced
|
]

POLLINGS BEOWN & WiFks a8 custoser and esplovee spaces and are to be used for passenger

L]
E M A S 6379592 ;T:f';:':n:ar- No storage of vehicles will occur within the

, C. Ko losdiag, service orf any other use shall oceur within the
Tfoveo LOR/G D.R.16 zorne.

D. PFroposed lighting shall be 14 fz. high 150 watr sodium vapor
luminaires located as shown on this plan. The lighting shall be
directed sway from the residences adjacent te and across Fowers
Lane from this parcel. The lighting is intended to be used froe
one-half hour before dusk to one-half weur after dawn for
security purposes.

E. Landscaping and screening shall confore ro the Final Landscape
Plan to be approved by the Office of Planning in accordance with

1P o the Landscape Manual. An eight foot high chaim link fence shall
be placed as shuwm hereon.
' F. The proposed parking lor shall be paved with 3" bituminous
concrete (Band 'SN') zlaced on an B" CR-f sub-base. S:iorms

ARQELTY OF drainage and stormvater management facilities will be provided in
WESTERLEE AT AIEN TS accordance with Baltimsore County Development Regulations. The

R NE S TERS: EE 17 proposed storn drain system I{rom this site vhall cutfall into the

26 -89 existing stors dralon system in U.5. Rte 40.

LVﬁCAHT:} The propostd parking lavout is as shown hereon.

H:. 1) Russel Motor Car, Inc. shall operate a BMW automohile

Soven DL /G dealership for new and used sutosobile sales and service
ARE Biv 5.8 AL % on the siloining parcel which fronts on Baltimore Nationsl

Pike (D.5. Fre 40).

1) Number of employees anticipated st this size is 40,
fii) Hours of Cperation:

\ O
L l> Monday thru Friday 8:00 a.m. to 9:00 p.m.
| ' Z|

e

_— £x.Macadam —

|
{'.

\_
¥

£
-

LisA|T OF 1*

|
!
BIT.CON. COED _ | &
| }*".fff sromheelgy | ] F
B o R =
{
[

PROPERTY OF P [ f-'ll / Ilf |

I
LECONARD C(EVINE & /J.' ,u" ! f JI' .”' j‘l'l Saturday 2:00 a.m. 1o %:00 p.m.
/

\

\

SHIRLEY E. LE
2 PG J.-mr-:;ﬁf i ;‘ II;' Fl" J," IF /|

f ——
?' | ﬁ';'_‘ b E_J."I' {:"'A__ Ll-r -— '_!...-il—
| i = e A
PROP. BFT.HIOH

. ) |
i E:!} ,l‘f ,‘_]4 -L

Eui"r_llﬁjr ::-A’f-_,

PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
FOR

PARKING IN A RESIDENTIAL ZONE
|- ek & i =

. PROPERTY OF

!
RUSSEL MOTOR CARS,INC.
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